900305522 10/29/2014

ETAS ID: TM321475

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

NEW ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Brain Tumor Foundation For Children, Inc.		08/05/2014	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Pediatric Brain Tumor Foundation of the United States, Inc.	
Street Address:	302 Ridgefield Court	
City:	Asheville	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28806	
Entity Type:	Non-Profit Corporation: GEORGIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4349438	FLIGHT OF THE BUTTERFLIES
Registration Number:	4349439	WWW.BRAINTUMORKIDS.ORG
Registration Number:	4349440	TUMOR TROOPERS
Registration Number:	4349441	TUMOR TROOPERS
Registration Number:	4349443	TUMOR TROOPERS
Registration Number:	4349444	WWW.CHRISTINASKIDZ.ORG
Registration Number:	4353187	THE BUTTERFLY FUND
Registration Number:	4395062	BRAIN TUMOR FOUNDATION FOR CHILDREN, INC
Registration Number:	4342111	
Registration Number:	4349451	
Registration Number:	4349449	
Registration Number:	4349452	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128767934

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-876-3122

trademarks.us@dentons.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Dentons US LLP Address Line 1: P.O. Box #061080

TRADEMARK 900305522

REEL: 005389 FRAME: 0732

Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Wacker Drive Station, Willis Tower Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-1080	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	09500000-N150	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carol Anne Been	
SIGNATURE:	/Carol Anne Been/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/29/2014	
Total Attachments: 3	·	

Total Attachments: 3

source=pbtf-trademark assignment#page1.tif source=pbtf-trademark assignment#page2.tif source=pbtf-trademark assignment#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005389 FRAME: 0733

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Brain Tumor Foundation For Children, Inc., a Georgia corporation with an address at 6065 Roswell Road NE, Atlanta, Georgia 30328 ("Assignor"), has adopted, used, is using and is owner of the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto and the registrations therefor (the "Marks");

WHEREAS, The Pediatric Brain Tumor Foundation of the United States, Inc., a Georgia non-profit corporation with an address at 302 Ridgefield Court, Asheville, North Carolina 28806 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said Marks and the registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in, to and under the Marks and the registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Marks, and together with all causes of action for the infringement of the Marks. Assignor consents to the recordation of this Trademark Assignment in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and with any other governmental agency or authority as Assignee chooses to carry out the intent of this Trademark Assignment.

Brain Tumor Foundation For Children, Inc.

Date: August 5,2014	By Pamela B Ellis Name: Pamera B Eccis Title: Bod Chairman
	The Pediatric Brain Tumor Foundation of the United States, Inc.
Date:	By Name: Title:

82436724

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Brain Tumor Foundation For Children, Inc., a Georgia corporation with an address at 6065 Roswell Road NE, Atlanta, Georgia 30328 ("Assignor"), has adopted, used, is using and is owner of the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto and the registrations therefor (the "Marks");

WHEREAS, The Pediatric Brain Tumor Foundation of the United States, Inc., a Georgia non-profit corporation with an address at 302 Ridgefield Court, Asheville, North Carolina 28806 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said Marks and the registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in, to and under the Marks and the registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Marks, and together with all causes of action for the infringement of the Marks. Assignor consents to the recordation of this Trademark Assignment in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and with any other governmental agency or authority as Assignee chooses to carry out the intent of this Trademark Assignment.

Brain Tumor Foundation For Children, Inc.

Date:	By Name: Title:
Date: <u>August 5, 2014</u>	The Pediatric Brain Tumor Foundation of the United States, Inc. By Malda John Mame: Donold to Goden Title: Cfo/sec

82436724

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION	REGISTRATION	COUNTRY
	NUMBER	DATE	
Flight of the Butterflies	4349438	June 11, 2013	United States
www.braintumorkids.org	4349439	June 11, 2013	United States
Tumor Troopers and	4349440	June 11, 2013	United States
Design (Color)			
Tumor Troopers	4349441	June 11, 2013	United States
Tumor Troopers and	4349443	June 11, 2013	United States
Design (Color)			
www.christinaskidz.org	4349444	June 11, 2013	United States
The Butterfly Fund	4353187	June 18, 2013	United States
Brain Tumor Foundation	4395062	September 3, 2013	United States
for Children, Inc.			
Butterfly Design	4342111	May 28, 2013	United States
Butterfly Design (Color)	4349451	June 11, 2013	United States
3 Tumor Troopers	4349449	June 11, 2013	United State
Running Design (Color)			
3 Tumor Troopers	4349452	June 11, 2013	United States
Running Design (Color)			

82436724

RECORDED: 10/29/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005389 FRAME: 0736